the first trading day (T+1) following the Exercise Date (T) and allowed to be listed and traded on the second
trading day (T+2).

(II) Number of Underlying Shares becoming listed and tradable
As at the date of this announcement, the number of Underlying Shares from this exercise which have been
listed and become tradable is 12.20 million.

(III) Lock-up and transfer restrictions for the Underlying Shares of the Directors and senior management
For Participants who are the Directors and senior management of the Company, the transfer of the Shares of
the Company held by such personnel shall be subject to the provisions of the Rules on the Management of
Shares Held by the Directors and Senior Management of Listed Companies and the Changes Thereof issued
by the CSRC, the Guidelines No. 15 for Self-regulation of Listed Companies - Shareholding Reduction by
Shareholders, Directors and Senior Management issued by the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Articles of
Association.

4

(IV) Details of change in shareholding structure

Category

Before the change Change (+, -) After the change

Number of
Shares

Proportion Increase Decrease
Number of

Shares
Proportion

I. Shares subject to
trading moratorium

0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to
trading moratorium

26,577,533,140 100% +12,200,000 0 26,589,733,140 100%

1. A Share 20,588,693,140 77.47% +12,200,000 0 20,600,893,140 77.48%

2. H Share 5,988,840,000 22.53% 0 0 5,988,840,000 22.52%

III. Total number of
Shares

26,577,533,140 100% +12,200,000 0 26,589,733,140 100%

There was no change in the controlling shareholder and actual controller of the Company after the change in
Shares.

IV. Details of share registration and plan for the use of funds from the exercise of Share Options
As at the date of this announcement, the cumulative number of Share Options which have been exercised
during the first Exercise Period of the Share Option Incentive Scheme in 2023 is 12.20 million, the transfer
registration has been completed at the China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited
Shanghai Branch. The total amount of funds raised from the exercise of Share Options is RMB136.03 million,